COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of	۴.

CANNONSBURG WATER DISTRICT'S)	
UNACCOUNTED-FOR WATER LOSS)	CASE NO.
REDUCTION PLAN, SURCHARGE AND)	2014-00267
MONITORING	j	

COMMISSION STAFF'S NOTICE OF INFORMAL CONFERENCE

Commission Staff hereby schedules an informal conference on August 30, 2018, at 11:00 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time at the Commission's offices at 211 Sower Boulevard, Frankfort, Kentucky, to discuss the status of Cannonsburg Water District's (Cannonsburg District) water loss reduction plan, including the status of Cannonsburg District's proposed application for a Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity to add 35 zone meters to its system, identifying potential water loss from the city of Ashland's meters, recent leak repairs, and additional training that Cannonsburg District's Staff has received from Kentucky Rural Water Association.

Commission Staff will contact participants by electronic mail to provide details for joining the conference by telephone.

Gwen R. Pinson

Executive Director

Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

TED AUG 1 5 2018

cc: Parties of Record

*Kevin P Sinnette, Esq. P.O. Box 1358 Ashland, KENTUCKY 41105

*Cannonsburg Water District 1606 Cannonsburg Road Ashland, KY 41102

*Cannonsburg Water District Cannonsburg Water District 1606 Cannonsburg Road Ashland, KY 41102